FEE STRUCTURE

Tuition Fee (Per Semester)

Special Fee (Per Year)

i Special Fee Rate of Rate of )
Fee Fee
Medical Inspection Rs. 5 StudentsAid Fund Rs. 3
Games & Sportsday ~ Rs. 150  College Day Rs. 5
College Union/Association Rs. 6 |ibrary &

Audio-Visual Education Rs. 3
Calendar/Hand book Rs. 6
World University Service Rs. 3 NSS

Reading room Rs. 30
Red-Cross Society Rs. 20

i PROGRAMMES 5
Fee per Semester
B.A., Nil M.Sc., Rs. 375
B.Com., Nil M.Com., Rs. 375
B.B.A., Nil
B.Sc., Nil
Undergraduate Students are exempted from paying
L tuition fee as per the Government Order. p
University Fee
University Entrance Fee Rs. 100
MUniversity Recognition Fee Rs. 500‘
7 ~
Other Fees
Admission Fee Rs. 5
Mark Verification Fee per Certificate Rs. 50
Convocation Fee Rs. 25
Students Insurance - UG Rs. 36
Students Insurance - PG Rs. 29
|.D Card Rs. 50
L (For | year only) P
Admission

: Rs. 10
Campus Amenity Fee Rs. 12  Flag Day Rs. 5
Students Youth
Welfare Fee Rs. 5
Magazine Rs. 12
kStatlonery (Exam) Rs. 25 )
r B
Laboratory Fee
Degree Rate of Fee
B.Sc., Physics Rs. 150
Ancillary Physics Rs. 75
\. J

Application forms are available in our college website. Interested candidates can download the
application forms with payment of Rs. 50/- UG, Rs. 60/- PG respectively. Separate application forms are to
be submitted for each Programme. Filled in application forms along with Photocopies of the Mark
Statements (+1 & +2), Transfer Certificate & Community Certificate should reach the office within 15 days

fromthe publication of +2 Results.

In case of P.G. Programmes, the applicants can submit theirapplication forms along with photo copies
of the mark statements of the five semesters. If a Provisionally selected candidate fails to qualify in the sixth

semester examination, the seat will be forfeited.

Selected candidates will be informed by post. They shall present themselves along with their parents
for an interview at the specified time. They should produce the following certificates (Original & 3 photo

Copies) at the time of the Interview.
1. Transfer Certificate & Conduct Certificate

2. Community Certificate

3. Provisional Mark Statement of Higher Secondary / Degree Examination

4, Aadhaar Card (Xerox copy)

5. Bank Pass Book First Page (Xerox copy)

6. Student’s and Parent’s passport size photo - 3 Nos.

College Working Hours
8.45 a.m. to0 2.00 p.m.
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(Autonomous)

(Founded by the Tamilnadu Naidu Mahajana Sangam)

(Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University)

(A Linguistic Minority Co-Educational Institution ¢ Re-Accredited with ‘A+' Grade by NAAC)

Ph: 0452-2370940 ¢ Fax: 0452-2371743

E-mail: princemtnc@yahoo.co.in ¢« Website: http:\\www.mannarcollege.ac.in

Pasumalai, Madurai - 625 004.
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History of the College

Mannar Thirumalai Naicker College, has found a distinct spot in the
educational map of South Tamilnadu. It is a unique Alma Mater to a
galaxy of eminent men and women shining in various realms of life in
India and abroad. This educational temple was found due to the untiring
efforts of the Tamil Nadu Naidu Mahajana Sangam. The service minded
patrons started this college in 1974 for the welfare and development of
the educationally and economically backward Telugu speaking minority
Naidu Community. The College has been named after Mannar
Thirumalai Naicker, the most notable king of this region, whose motto is
“ToRuleis ToServe”. The tradition of academic excellence of the college
is enriched by the most experienced and competent teachers. The
college has a strong, highly qualified team of teachers and efficient
administrative staff who dedicate themselves to fulfill the aspirations of
thousands of firstgeneration learners.

PROGRAMMES OFFERED
B.Sc., Mathematics B.A., Economics B.Sc., Physics
B.A., History B.Com.,

B.A., English Literature B.B.A.,

Postgraduate Programmes : « M.Sc., Mathematics « M-Com.,
Ph.D., Research Centres : « Commerce » English * Maths

+ Tamil » Physics
Certificate Course for | Year Students

B.Com., B.B.A,, - Microsoft Excel

B.A., Economics, B.A., History, B.A., English }

Computational Thinkin
B.Sc., Physics, B.Sc., Mathematics putational Thinking

M.Sc., Mathematics - Advanced Al
M.Com., - Power Bl

Library and Information Science

Women’s Hostel

A 63 room spacious hostel with three cushioned beds in each
room with a home away from home ambience.

Community College

+ Beauty and Wellness , Fashion Technology & Apparel Designing
+ Food Processing « Retail Management
Library

Awell furnished and computerized library is situated in a spacious building
with a total carpet area of 12,521 square feet. The library houses

+ 62,240 Books on various subjects. « NET CAFE
« DELNET « Swayam Prabha 32 DTH Edn Channel
+ e-journals (NLIST) & e-books + NVDA Software for visually challenged

Facilities

* ICT Enabled Class Rooms * Ladies Waiting Hall.
» Multi-Media Centre » Health Centre

+ Computer Labs « Fitness Centre

» Seminar Halls with Modern Teaching Aids. + R.O. Facility

* Spacious Auditorium with Hi-tech Facilities. . pjacement Cell

* 100mpbs Wi-Fi enabled Campus « Free Lunch (Silent token systems)
» Student Amenity Centre

+ Smart Class Rooms with State of the Art Technology.

* Governmental, Institutional and Private Scholarships and Freeships

+ Differently-abled friendly Campus (Lifts, Ramps, Wheelchairs & Rest Rooms)
« Exclusive Canteen for Boys and Girls

Transport Facilities

The College has made arrangements with TNSTC authorities,
and City Buses are operated from the college campus exclusively for the
girls.

Anti Ragging Squad

As per the directions of the Supreme Court, Anti Ragging Squad has
been formed. Severe disciplinary action shall be initiated against the
students who directly or indirectly, participate in abetting ragging. As
per the Tamil Nadu Prohibition of Ragging Act, 1997, any student
convicted of ragging offence shall be dismissed from the educational
institution and such student shall not be admitted into any other
educational institution. Similary, severe action will be initiated against
those students found guilty of eve teasing. Antiragging Committee is
activelyfunctioninginthe College.

Associations & Extension Activities

Alumni Association Youth Welfare & Fine Arts Club
Career Guidance and Placement Cell  Soft Skill Development

Women's Development Cell Red Ribbon Club

NSS for boys and girls Rotaract Club

Grievance Redressal and Counselling Consumer Club

Human Rights Club Library & Information Science Club
NCC for boys and girls ECO Club

Blood Donors Club Science & Communication Club
UBA Cell Health and Fitness Club

Entrepreneurship Development Cell  Youth Red Cross Society

Cyber Jakruktha Thivas Committee Students Productivity Council

Students Counsellors and Family Counselling and Educational Psychology Committee
Internal Complaints Committee (Sexual Harassment Committee)

Admissions Directive

All admissions made are provisional and subject to the approval of
the Madurai Kamaraj University and Director of Government
Examinations. The College has the right to cancel the admission made, if
the documents submitted are found to be false or the qualification of
the candidate admitted is not approved by Madurai Kamaraj University.
All admissions made are subject to verification of the Mark Statement
by the Director of Government Examinations and if the Mark Statement
is found to be bogus, the admissionis liable to be cancelled and criminal
action would be initiated against the concerned candidate.
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